## BREAKAWAY, IN C. 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON, WV 26601

General Contractor WV037089 Voice: 304-765-5317 FAX: 304-765-5389

#### FAX COVER PAGE

To State of WV - Purchasing Div	110~
Attention Chuck Bowman	
/	110/11
From Tonya Vince V	
Total Pages (Including this cover sheet)	<u>a</u> 3
RE:	
Sealed Bid Enclosed	
RFQ Number:	<u> </u>
Buyer: (B-8.3)	
Bid Opening Date: 9/7/11  Bld Opening Time: 1:38	, o
Bid Opening time.	<u> </u>
Mail To:	نق عام
WV PURCHASING DIVISION 2019 WASHINGTON ST E PO BOX 50130 CHARLESTON WV 25305-0130	



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation DEP154

n	C	D	1	5	4	A
u	L	г	7	,,	7	u

1	1

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

25304

ADDRESS CORREST INDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

> NEZDOC.

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-6317 Voide

ENVIRONMENTAL DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML 601 57TH STRE CHARLESTON, W	PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF	
OFFICE OF AML	#IK
601 57TH STRE	er se
CHARLESTON, W	WI I

DATÉ PRINT	en	de Ter	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	3.7.5	F.O.8.		FREIGHY TERMS
07/20/		7				خدرد، ۱۱ نه در	<u></u>			
BID OPENING DATE:	2011	09/07/	2011			BID	OPE	VING TI	E 01;	30PM
LINE	QU/	NTITY	VOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	мвен		UNIT PRIC		AMOUNT
0001	RECLAI	1 MOITAN	JB REST	ORATI	962-73 ON OF LAI	HTO & DV	ĔR I	PROPERT	ES	\$ 74,725.00
	WEST IS SO CONTR RECLA AS TH	VIRGIN: LICITII ACT TO MATION E "VAL	IA DEP VG BID PROVI OF 2. LEY BE	ARTME S FRO DE AL 75-AC	CHASING D NT OF EN OM QUALIF L LABOR CRE ABAND RIP" PRO BARBOUR C	VIRONMEN IED CONT AND MATE ONED MIN JECT LOC	TAL RAC RIA E P	PROTECT TORS FO LS FOR ROJECT	HE NOWN	
	08/09 REQUI MANDA THE B	/11 a RED TO TORY P ID. N R. AL L OVER	10:00 ATTEN RE-B1! O ONE SO. PI	AM. D TH D SHAP PERSO	REBID CON ALL INTE IS MEETIN LL RESULT ON MAY RE S WILL IN TERRAIN	RESTED F G. FAIL IN DISC PRESENT VOLVE EX	URE UAL MOR	TES ARE TO ATT IFICATE E THAN ISIVE FO	END TH ON OF ONE OT	
	POTEN OFFIC PRE-E REPRE IN DI ACCEF THE I COMPL	ITIAL BELIAL DOBLE FOR TANY BIDDER LETED TOTAL THE	IDDER CUMEN AILUR IVE N FICAT OTHER IS RE HE IN	S TO T VER E TO AME O ION O DOCU SPONS FORMA HASIN	ILL BE MACOMPLETE. IFYING ATPROVIDE YOUR THE ATTENTATION IBLE FOR TION REQUESIONS IN THE SERVICE SPONSIBLE FOR THE SERVICE SPONSIBLE SPONSIBLE FOR T	THIS INTENDANCE OF THE STATE OF	WILL E AT PANY SHE STAT IFY G THE	SERVE THE MA AND EET WILL TE WILL ATTENDA HEY HAVE E ATTENE	RESULT NOT NCE.	
TITLE D	Jalix	JRE TO	COMPL	ETE T	REVERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND C	ONDITI	ONS	DATE SS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
PRISIO	CILT		1 /5	70  1		in Tanner	~ 14 1 6	5C-C9/-b05	WE LANGUE	CLILL 90-60-LI



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AMUSE 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, V 25304

304-926-0499

	R	FQ	COF	Υ	
T	YP	E	NAME	/ADDRESS	HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Voice

DATE PRINT	remain milit	lica Afen	MS OF SALE	6.52 K is 6.65	V GINS	( <b>A</b> 125005-131508	dor eaceur	F.O.B.	1113		FREIGH	TTERMS
07/20/	1	100.100.110	MO OF BALE.	<del>2001   3.33</del>	11.1	<u> </u>	8 .8 0 360		-	(50.00 500 : 1.0	n. 16. 1 I.M. 190	13.47.30
BID OPENING DATE:		09/07/	2011			nrn	OPENI	NG TI	WE.	0.1	:30PM	
LINE	01/4		UOP CA	<b>7</b> . 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	ITEM NUM	Vita II, Kaladigh		UNIT PA			Sugar Anna San San San San San San San San San	OUNT
CING	QUA	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	NO	b. 11 1 199	: II.EM NUM	MBEH		UNITER			****	00/1
	ADDITI	ON, WE	REQUEST	THAT	ALL P	OTENTIA	L BIL	DERS	MN	CLUDE		
	THEIR	EMAIL	ADDRESS	AND FA	X NUM	BER.						
									Ш			
			L BIDDER									
			TIME FO						R	RIVE		
			MINUTES						Ш.			
	PREBI	) WILL	NOT BE F	PERMITT	TED TO	SIGN :	IN OR	PART.	HI	PATE.		
			1	1			}		<b>   </b>			
	DIRECT	TIONS T	O PREBII				1					
	DIKEC	11045 1	O PREBII	,					III		1	
	EDOM 1	1-79. T	AKE EXI	r 99 01	א טוו צ	3 TOUAL	on Elk	2117	<sub> </sub>	о то		
			HT AT M								1	
			TOWARD									
	Section 155 is with the section of		O (TEN I				The state of the s	Sealth and The Committee of		MILE		
			N RIGHT									
	LAWREN	NCE TRU	CKING.	ON THE	GRAV	EL DRI	VEWAY,	, GO	14	MILE		
			F THE H								1	
	THE S	ITE ENT	RANCE I	S LOCA	TED AC	ROSS FI	ROM ME	R. SI	PS	ON'S	1	
	GARAGI	Ε.							Ш		1	
									4.022		1	
			ECIFICA									
	OFFICE	E AML&R	, 601 5	7TH ST	, SE,	CHARL	ESTON	, WV		04,		
			0485 UP									
			T MUST		E BY L	HECK U	N MUNI	EY UK	HE K	•	ì	
	NO CA	2H MIFF	BE ACC	EPIED.					Ш		I	
	EXHIB	TTE							Ш			
	CVIII								Ш			
	WEST	VIRGINI	A CODE	21-10-	5 PROV	IDES T	HAT:	ANY S	d r	CI-		
			PUBLIC									
			H VENDO									
			THE SA									
	WITH	THE BIT	). THE	ENCLOS	ED DRU	G-FREE	WORK	PLACE	Ш			
	1		ST BE S							D		
	AS EV	IDENCE	OF THE	VENDOR	'S COM	1PLIANC	E WIT	H THE	Ш			
- 107 James and 1	1 Wald 3 (2000)	iggygy gwraitio.	l l	FREVERER	SIDE PART	ENMS AND C	ONDITIONS	**************************************	₩		. /	8777999999
SIGNATURE	<u>a are ardali e libe</u>	**************************************	55-57 - 550-57 5 - 10 <b>5</b>	C PILY LINGE	ONE TOO	TELEPHONE	CHUNION	Week Triff.	1	DATE	AMARIA SASS	
TITLE		Te.	EIN			L			₩_			
I I I LE		17	E114					AFIRE	1660	MANAE	O TO DE MOTE	TO ADOME



RFQ COPY

Volce

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601

WHEN DECOMINING TO DEC INCENT MALLE

304-765-5317

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-215

SH-P

ENVIRONMENT PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OFFICE OF ANS&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

(1)									l					
DATE PRIN	TED	TE	RMS OF SAI	E CONTRACTOR	(*************************************	SHIP VIA			F.O	3862	98.180A	FA	EIGHT TER	MŚ
07/20/	2011			Vist 133,111, 13			ersa transcrativi	N 19 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18	2200000000		10717 324	annage. A	100 PM	
BID OPENING DATE		09/07/	/2011				BID	OPENÍ	NG	IME	0	1:30PM	1	
LINE	יאָם	ANTITY	UOP	CAT	σ	EM NUMB	y-40-22000000000000000000000000000000000		UNIT	1000.00	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		AMOUNT	
					1,1,2,111,111,11					1		3 1889 (880)		
	VIRGII FREE	SIONS ( NIA COI WORKPLA SQUALIF	DE. F	AILUR FIDAV	E TO	SUBMI TH TH	T THE E BID	SIGNE	D DR	WG→				
	WITHII	E TO PE N 365 ( CEIVED ( TED PUE ED (	ALEND	AR DA ESS O	YS AF	TER T	HE NOT PECIFI	ICE T	O PR	OCE ULL	ED Y			
	RIGHT NOTICI SUPPL	LLATION TO CAN E TO TH IED ARE THE SPE	CEL T E VEN OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	ONTRAGE THE	CT IM MATE QUAL	MEDIAT RIALS ITY OR	ELY U OR WO DO N	PON RKMA OT	WRI MSH	TTEN IP			
	THE HIRATES	RATES: IGHER C AS EST ST VIRG AILING	F THE ABLIS INIA	U.S. HED F CODE	DEPAI OR BAI 21-5A	RTMEN RBOUR , ET,	T OF L COUNT SEQ.	ABOR Y, PU	MINI RSU	HUM	PAY WAGI			
	INTERI REQUII OR IN	RATION: EST FOR RED BY ANY AM INING T	STATE STATE STATE	ENTS LAW) N INS	DUE (I	EXCEP AINED E OF	T FOR IN TH ARCHIT	ANY I IS CO ECTS	NTER NTRA DOCU	EST CT				
	A CER	RS' CON TIFICAT	E FRO	M WOR	KERS	COMP	ENSATI	ON IF	SU	CES	SFUL			
	ALL OF	F THE I	TEMS RACT:					-	QUIR	EME	NT		**	
SIGNATURE				SEE HE	v Euse 2108	**********	MS AND CO	RUTIONS			DATÉ			
TITLE		777	EIN								OATE			
		JF.	EIN							L				

SS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

D	- 15	1 =	10	ļ

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-55A-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL | PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AMLER SE

CHARLESTON, W 25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE NUNDOR BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-785-5317 Voice,

DATE PRINT	ED.	A TER	MS OF SALE	.; : . : : : : : .	''	HIP VIA	9079		F.C	e g	775 PLAN   18	FREIGHT TERMS
07/20/		1. 1175		.::			110111	· · · · · ·	res e lales	151	Harrier Herri	
BID OPENING DATE:		09/07/	2011				RTD	OPEN	ING	TI	E 01	:30PM
UŅĒ			di kasir ir	CAT	YEA	и мимвер	A 100 1 11	11:10	11 11111 11.	40.00		AMOUNT
	OF COM ISSUAN THE BI	NSURAN MERCIA CE OF D DOCU GE REQ	L GENE CONTRA MENTS,	RAL I CT. THE	IABIL: UNLES: MINIM	ITY IN S OTHE UM AMO	SURA RWIS	NCE E SF	PRIO PECIF	RIE	D	,
	FURNIS	UILDER H PROO UNT EQ	F OF E	BUILD	ERS RI	SK - A	LL R	ISK	INSU	RA	CE IN	
	THE BISUBMIT BIDDER MATERIBONDS	AL BON	BLE TO TH EAC ALSO D FOR PROV	THE H BI FURN 100%	STATE D AS A ISH A OF TH IN THE	OF WE BID B PERFOR E AMOU FORM	ST V OND, MANC NT O OF A	IRG E B F T CE	INIA, HE SU OND A HE CO RTIFI	SHA ICCI ND NT IEB	LL BE SSFUL LABOR/ ACT, CHECK,	
	SOLVEN STATE IN LIN UNDER ACCEP	OF WESEU OF A \$100,0	TY CON T VIR BOND 00.	MPANY GINIA WILL PERSO J OF	AUTHO . A L ONLY NAL OR THE 5%	RIZED ETTER BE ALL BUSIN BID B	TO D OF C OWED IESS	RED FO CHE	USINE IT SU R PRO CKS /	ESS JBM DJE ARE	IN THE TTED TS NOT	
	( ) I BOND ( OF THI	OR LAE	ANCE	BOND: ROOF	A TW	0 (2)						
						1.					*****	*
	COMPL EVALU	RATION ETE THE ATION	S ORI	GINAL ERMIN	FORM E YOUR	TO OBT	TAIN [BIL]	AN	AVS A	DA N	M L	
SIGNATURE				SEEHE	VEHSE SIDE		HONE	MULIO	(484x, 1)		DATE	
TITLE			EIN						AD	DRES	S CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



REQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

BEO NUMBER		
DEP154	8	4
	П	

ADDRESS CORRE	120NOENGER (OVARIENTION (ORGANICAL)
CHUCK BOWMAN	

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Voice

ENVIRONMENTA PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OFFICE OF ANL&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, 25304

DAT	É PAINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP	/ia	F.O.	Parana and an and an and an	
07.	/20/2011			<u>(()</u>	F.O.		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING	DATE:	09/07/2011		BID O	PENING T	IME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY VOP	DAT ITEM NU	en er het begre entre bisker er	UNIT P	A secretarion of the second	AMOUNT
	CONTRA	ACTOR. THIS	IS A REQUIREM	ENT UNDE	R 30 CEE	976 16	
1	Tr Int	CHIGINAL OM	B #1029-0119	A TON 21	TTACHED	to tue	
1	SOTDOIL	NO DUCUMENTS	YOU CAN CONTA	CT THE A	VS DFFIC	AT	
	000-04	13-9/40 UK WW	W.AVIS.OSMRE.G	av i	ll ll	11 1	
		*****	****	*****	******	*****	
		CON	TRACTORS LICE	NSF	1		
9		1 1	£				
	WEST V	IRGINIA STAT	E CODE 21-11-	2 REQUIR	ES THAT	ILL	
	PERSON	IS DESTIKING IT	O PERFORM CON	TRACTING	MODE THE	Drure 1	
	LICENS	ING BOARD TO	NSED. THE WE EMPOWERED TO	ST VIRGI	NIA CONT	ACTORS	
	LICENS	C. APPLICAL	TONSI FOR A CO	NTRACTOR	C I TOENCE	MAY DE	
	I I I I	CONTACTING	THE WEST VIR	GINTA DIT	ALCIUN UE	I I ADAD I	
	CALTIO	L COMPLEX, B	UILDHING 3. RM	OM 319,	CHARLEST	N, (	
	WV 253	05, PH. 304-	558-7890.		1		
	WEST V	TRGINIA STAT	E CODE 21-11-	11 5500			
	PROSPE	CTIVE BIDDER	TO INCLUDE T	TI KEUUI	ACTORS (	PENSE	
	NOUBER	UN THEIR BIL	D.	The Court	ACTORS U	CENSE	
		TO COMPLETE			1		
	CONTRA	07000	Втеакамау	100		1	
			10.00	- 8			
	CONTRA	CTORS LICENSI	#: LUV037	1089			
	1	1 1					
	THE SU	CCESSFUL BID	DER WILL BE RE	EQUIRED	TO FURNI	H A	
	CUPY U	F THE AR CONT	RACTIORS LICENS	SE PRIOR	TO ISSU	NCE OF	
	A PORC	HASE ORDER/CO	INTRACT.				
			APPLICABLE LA	٨ω			
	1						
	THE WE	ST VIRGINIA S	STATE CODE, PL	JRCHASIN	G DIVISI	N RULES	
	A KEGU	LAITUNS, AND	THE INFORMAT	TON PRON	YDED THE	Le l	
	DIVISI	DN TS THE SOL	ION" ISSUED I	BY THE PI	URCHASIN		
or other two to the first			E AUTHORITY	1	111		
BIGNATURE			ee aevease side foa te		ITIONS		
TITLE			,	ELEPHONE		DATE	
		FEIN			ADDRE	S CHANGES T	O BE NOTED ABOVE
P 6/23	WHEN RESPO	ONDING TO REO IN	JEERT NAME AND A	חחחבפס ואו	COACE ADA	FIARFIER	NI III III III III III III III III III
20/20					304-765-5389	BEVKAWAY .	8 91:11 90-60-1102



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division Post Office Box 50130

#### Request for Quotation

			_	-	-
10	-	n	1 6	: <i>/</i> .	Ω

2019 Washington Street East ADDRESS CORRESPINDENCE TO ATTENTION OF Charleston, WV 25305-0130 CHUCK BOWMAN 304-550-2157 RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF BREAKAWAY, INC. OFFICE OF AML 1075 Old Turnpike Road 601 57TH STRE SE Sutton, WV 26601 CHARLESTON, W 304-926-0499 25304 304-765-5317 Voice, DATE PRINTED. CO. CO. CO. TERMS OF SALE CO. C. SHIP VIA CO. C.

07/20/	2011		<i>*</i>					··· de l'aire		1	
07/20/							بيلتي	DE110110 -		01.3004	لـــ
BID OPENING DATE:	20000000	09/07/	1 . 1 . 1	**** *** ***		В	115 01	PENING T		The same and the same of the contract of the c	
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM I	NUMBER		UNIT	AND	AMOUNT	
1 (n.73) p. (1.30), (1 <sub>00</sub> )		<u>a da Latra da 1</u>	34. 5. 3	1100	<u>. J. Japane et</u>	<u> </u>	- نننند		-	Charles a State Control of the Control	ښن
			1 1	1			1			1	
	PROCUR	EMENT.	1	1			1		Ш	ll l	
			1				1		Ш	II I	
	ANY TH	FORMAT	TON P	ROVID	ED IN S	PECTET	CATI	ON MANUA	118	s or	
								ICH CONT			
								THE SOL	- 111		
			THE	ABOVE	PARAGR	APH IS	Anlı	D AND OF	. 11	Mo	
	EFFECT									11 1	
			1							1	
	(1) NO	TICE T	O PRO	CEED:							
		THE C	ONSTR	UCTIO	N WORK	SPECIF	IED	HEREIN 1	t s	TO BE	
	COMPLE							R THE OF			
							13033	EVENT TH		11	
									- 111		
								, THE NO			
	The State of Charles of the Control		Market Control of the	Contract Selection (Selection)		DAIL	ESTA	BLISHED	11	N THE	
	PRE-CC	ONSTRUC	TION	CONFE	RENCE.				Ш	11	
									111		
	(2) GL	JARANTE	E AND	MAIN	TENANCE	ï			Ш		
							IHRN	P AFFEC	ТВ	В ву	
Ì	THE CO							NTEE ES			
	0.5				L			THE ABS		11	
										INCE OF	
	내 이렇게 그는 이번 없는데 있으셨습니?				THE BOOK OF THE PERSON OF THE PARTY.			UARANTEI	- 111	Ц	
								ERIALS A			
	WORKMA	ANSHIP	SHAL	L UPO	N ACCEP	TANCE	OF F	INAL PA	ΥH	IENT BY	
	THE CO	DNTRACT	OR BE	CONS	IDERED	GUARAN	TEED	BY THE	Ш	11 }	
	CONTRA	ACTOR F	OR ON	E YEA	R FROM	THE DA	TE O	F THE A	ctt	拉PTANCE	
								NCE NOR			
					LIEVE T				-		
								MATERI	االم	K. AND	
1											
1								ITEE PER			
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000			E EXP	ENSE OF	THE (	און אט.	ACTOR U	۲#	TT	
	WRITTE	EN NOT	charles and a second								
		(B)	DURI	NG TH	E ONE-Y	EAR GI	ARAN	TEE PER	IP	ND, THE	
1	CONTRA	ACTOR I	VILL M	AINTA	IN THE	PROJEC	T TO	THE CO	Иф	KTIONS	
1								OF THE			
								ORKMANS			
								LOPS DU			
	CONTRA	I U I	AIN MINT	01 1	I WORK	IIIMI	DE VE	LUIS DU	``		
	(N. 2004) 38422		<u> </u>	SPEAF	VERSE SIDE PO	OR TERMS A	ND CON	DITIONS			2500
SIGNATURE	- y war 1, y 75					TELEPH		70008138.00V00000	***	DATE	
										The second secon	
TITLE	•		EIN		•			ADD	RH	S CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for BEONUMBER Quotation

DEP154

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

MODEMA

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnplke Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-766-5317 Voice.

ENVIRONMENTA PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AMURE 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, 25304

DATE PAIN	rep.	твя	MS OF SALE	37.20.20.5F3	udojeka je	SHIP VIA	X (		F.O.B	╫╴	Passastila:	FREIGHT TERMS
07/20/				×		<u> </u>		and the state of		╫		
BID OPENING DATE:		09/07/	2011				BID	OPENI	NG T	М	E 01	: 30PM
LINE	Qυ	ANTITY	UQP	OAT NO	ITE	M NUMBE	N. W. I. W. S. W. W. I.		ŲNITP	17.		AMOUNT
		NTEE PE S EXPEN	RIOD SH	IALL	BE CO	RRECT	LED BA	THE	CONT	A	CTOR	
	CONST	(C) RUED AS	THE ON									
	ALLOT	TED FOR	WORK U	INDER	THE	CONTR	RACT.			II		
			NED IN									,
			THIS CO								LE OR	
	WITHO	UT PREJ	RITING UDICE T	TO AN	IY OTH	ER R	IGHT O	R REI	1EDY	lh	MAY	
	THAN	THIRTY	ED THAT CALENDA IL, RET	AR DA	YS WR	ITTE	ITON P	CE,	DELI	Æ	RED BY	
		RMINATE		IOKN	RECEI	PURI	EQUES I	י נעב	JF IN	E	NI	
	(4) VENDO	R TO:	L BE TH					AT BECKEN	NA		- XX Re 1965 (\$65	
ei.		TS FOR	OBTAIN ALL TRA AND FF	ANSP	RTATI	ON 01	EQUI	SION PMEN	OF H	G	HWAYS	
		(B)	OBTAIN	NA N	AND	ALL I		ED C	ONSTR	С	TION	
	(5)		AL SPEC				RACT S	HALL	BE II			
	ACCOR RECLA	DANCE W	TTH THE	E SPE	CIFIC	ATIO	NS PRE	PAREI	FOR	T	HE	
	PLANS AND A	& SPEC	S ARE	INCOR	RPORAT	ED HI	ERE IN	BY	REFER	EΝ	CE N ARE	
	MADE 7 DRA	PROPERL Wings a	Y A PAR S PREPA	RT OF ARED	THIS	USE	TRACT,	AND	CONS	ts	TS OF	
	1	Maria de Caracteria de Car	5524.353111111111	PER WAIT	RRPEWAT	BUH ANN	Da. VIIII. 22	WANG DATE		1	<del> </del>	
SIGNATURE				SEE HEV	CHOE SIDE		MS AND CO LEPHONE	NOTHONS			DATE	
TITLE		F	in N							Н.		



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for p Quotation

-		-		_	-
D	EF	1	5	4	8

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-550-2157

ADDRESS CORREST NOENCE TO ATTENTION OF

- DODZEK

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Voice

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AMLER 601 57TH STREET CHARLESTON, 25304

SE

DATE PAINT	reb (b. N.W.	Т	MS OF SALE		i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	IP.VIA		74796.9	F O 8	╢	19.77.79	i i i i i i	FREIGH	TEAMS :	
07/20/	-44	1 X A.T.()	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,						1111111111	1		T			
BID OPENING DATE:		09/07/	2011				BID	PEN	ING T	Hr	E	01:	30PM		
LINE	QUA	NTITY	YOU GOU	ÄŤ.	ITEM	NUMBER			UNIT P					OUNT	
	(6) F		S AND C												
		THE	CONTRAC	TOR	SHALL	FURNI	SH TO	) DE	PAN	:11					1
	APPLIC	CATION	FOR PAY	MENT	MITH	AN IT	EMIZE	ED S	CHEDU	#	UPEN	. 1			
	VALUES	S AS HE	REIN BE	HUKE	REQUE	2 IFD	D EO	E PU	BI ACV	1	IONS				
	TH THE	NENT SPECI	IT IS	THE S	HALL B	INTEN	T TH	AT T	HE PA	1	ENT	т			l
	THE CO	NTRACT	OR BE M	ADE	WITHIN	60 I	AYS	AFTE	R REC	d	PT C	F			
			FOR PAY						da ena p	$\parallel$		1			
										$\parallel \parallel$					
	(7)		TION FO							Ш					
			CONTRAC								SUBN	TI			
	FOR P	ARTIAL	PAYMENT	BAS	SED ON	THE /	MOUN	T OF	WORK						
	COMPL	ETED AT	THE TI	ME C	OF THE	SUBM	TTAL	. }	HE AM	1	TTY	15			
	PAYME	NT WILL	BE DET	ERMI	NED PR	IL MU	ME AC	HOES	, WUAN	<u>'Ш</u>	F 1 4 C	,,			
			ED IF E							M	Ť	ľ			
	PERCE	NI COM	LEIED !		ASED OF	" A	COM	301		Ш		1			
	BANKR	HPTCV:	IN THE	EVE	NT THE	VEN	OR/C	ONTR	ACTOR	all)	FILES	s			
	EOR B	ANKRUP	CY PROT	FECT	ION, TH	E ST	ATE M	AY I	DEEM 1	H	15				
			L AND									1			
			THER ORI							III		- 1			
	-									III					
	REV.	1/2005								$\parallel \parallel$		- 1			
	ODECE	DEMOE I	FOR USE	05	ስለዘሮሶፕነ	TO 01	D	DANI	ICTS	Ш		1			
	PREFE	RENCE	TUR USE	ן יוט	DUMES 1.	ic si	EEL F	KODO	1613	Ш		1			
	1. E	YCEPT I	WHEN AU	THOR	TZED BY	/ THE	DIRE	CTO	R OF	ᄴ	E				
	P	URCHAS	ING DIV	ISIO	N PURSI	JANT	TO SU	BSE	TION	12	BEL	, wo			
	l N	O CONT	RACTOR	MAY	USE OR	SUPP	LY ST	EEL	PRODU	Jþ.	TS F	OR			
	A	STATE	CONTRA	CT P	ROJECT	OTHE	R THA	N TI	HOSE	s †	EEL	1			
	P	RODUCT	SMADE	IN T	HE UNI	TED S	TATES	. AS	S USE	메	IN	- 1			
	T	HIS CO	NTRACT,					1		Ш					
		Productivation Control								$\parallel$	7.011	0.0			
	A	. "ST	ATE CON	TRAC	T PROJ	ECT"	MEANS	NA	Y EKE	4	TON	TON			
		CON	STRUCTI OR OTHE	D AN	r, UK .	ANY A	O VMA TITAN	יו פו	IU, A	11	UB	TON			
		Ur	UK UTHE	K TU	- KOVEN		U ANY	טמ וי	YENTIA	1	011				
17.00 M.	W/W. 1899.			SEE AE	VERSE SIDE			וסולוסאכ	v\$:	Ш					
SIGNATURE						YEL	PHONE					AŤE			
TITLE			FEIN					· T	ADD	山	BS CHAI	NGES	TO BE NOT	ED ABOVE	



DOGZEK<

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

BEQ NUMBER	
DEP154	4

 $\overline{}$	17	~	~	
 ν.	дι	-41		2
 1		7.	F 1 '1	2

-

CHUCK BOWMAN

Øн-р 1

ENVIRONMENTAL P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AN &R

601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, VV 25304 30

304-926-0499

ADD SS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

PROTECTION

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 Voice, 304-765-5317

DATE PRINT	)ĘĎ		TER	MS OF SAL	( <b>É</b> 889) (177)		SH.	IP VIA					F.O				FA	EIGHT TE	AMS .	
07/20/		1										40.7.0				.,,,,,,,,,		1 1111	**********	
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000	0.9	/07/	2011		Marria v			BII	2 (	OPE	NIN	G	11	1E	01	: 30PM	1		
LINE		QUANTII	Υ	UOP	CAT		ITEM	NUMBE	Ą				TINL	ΙÇ	Ę			AMQU	٧τ	
	1001201110				<u> </u>	24.4.3.43			<u> </u>			<u> </u>		-		10.00000			<u> </u>	
			CTDII	CTUBE	TNC	LIDY	NO	מונים			T 4/		.			4 D.C				
			ON G	CTURE IGHWA	AC U	D TH	יטא. ול זו	HUG	טא.		LIM	ITIE	ווע	ľ,	RU	AUS				
				OOLIN												TIAR				
				PMENT												R				
				PROJ																
			STAT	E OF	WEST	VIRG	INI	A FC	R WI	11	СН	BID		F F		3,500-3).				
			SOLI	CITED	ON O	R AF	TER	JUN	IE 6	,	200	1.								
			41 A PA										2000			Sar.				
		В.	"SIE	EL PR	ODUCT	S" M	IEAN:	S PR	ODU	STE	SR	OLL	ED	F	ORM	ËD,				
				ED, D										Щ,	· E D	0.0				
			PROC	ICATE ESSED	D OK	COM	CANN	SE S	TWIT	- Al	くしく	Y P K	UCI		EU,	UK				
			SUCH	OPER	ATION	S. F	BUW	STE	EI I	AAS	I W U	n U K	- III		DEN					
				TH, B										Ш`	) CN					
			BESS	EMER	OR OT	HER	STE	EL M	IAK I	1G	PR	OCE	ss	l						
						1								II						
		С.	"עאו	TED S	TATES	" ME	ANS	THE	UN	T	ED	STA	TE		)F					
			AMER	ICA A	ND IN	CLUE	ES /	ALL.	TERI	31	TOR	₹Y,	COM	† :	INEN	TA				
			OR I	NSULA	R, SU	BIEC	T TI	D TH	E J	JR	ısr	ICT	ION	(	OF T	HE				
			UNTI	ED ST	AIES.								- 1							
	2.	THE	DIRE	CTOR	OF TH	E PI	ІВСН.	ACTA	ic bi	9	A D 1	MEN	7 1	Щ,	/ T	M				
		WRIT	ING.	AUTH	ORIZE	THE	IISI	F OF	FO	25	t GN	TO L	EE		, ,	IN	1			
			UCTS					<b>V</b> 1	, 0,	`-	. 01		1	II						
														I						
		Α.	THE	COST	FOR E	ACH	CON	TRAC	T I	TE	M U	ISED	D	ŧ:	S NO	T				
			EXCE	ED DN	E TEN	TH C	)F 01	NE F	ERC	EN.	T (	.1%	) þ	Ħ	THE					
			TOTA	L CON	TRACT	COS	T OI	R TV	IO TI	10	USA	IND	FIY	Ħ.						
			CDEV	RED D TER.	ULLAK	2 (2	2,5	00.0	10),	W	HIC	HEV	EK	Ŀ.						
			COST	IS T	HE VA	LUE C	UK -	7062 Tue	OTE:	- 1 7	95	> > E	CT	Y.	۱, ۱	HE	}			
				VERED							ER	טעט		ľì,	•					
							11001		UN,				- 11	I						
		B .	THE	DIREC	TOR O	F TH	IE PI	URCH	IASI	16	DI	21V	ION				1			
			DETE	RMINE	S THA	T SP	ECI	FIEL	STE	E	L M	IATE	RI				1			
			TON	PRODU	CED I	N TH	IE UI	NITE	D S	TA	TES	IN	s	F F	ICI	EN				
		gggagge			see re	VERSE	SIDE FA	H.TEPIK	IS AND	CON	nitic	NA S	××××		da Makana	NO 1.75*	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	616000	750203803	(9.11
SIGNATURE				eg sterrese, estado	COLUMN AND		unada Y		EPHONE	V.011				1	1	ATE		<u>xxxidin</u>		i vividi
TITIT														Ш_						

SOM-09-06 HILL BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389 >>



\*>mzoom

P 11/23

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for AFONDMEEN Quotation

D	E	2	1	-	1	0
u	-	М	1	כ	4	O

3	F	A	G	E	

ADDRESS CORREST INDENCE TO A HENTION OF .....

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AMLER 601 57TH STREET CHARLESTON, W

25304

PROTECTION

SE 304-926-0499

ADDRES CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE S011-08-06 11:17 BREAKAMAY 304-765-5389>>

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Voice

DATE PRINT	E0:	TER	MS OF SAL	EJO GA	Takka:	SHIP VIA	400,000,000	Y. 134 (1971)	FOB.		FREIGHT TERMS
07/20/		and antices the	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								
BID OPENING DATE:		09/07/	2011				BID	OPENING	JIM	E 01	:30PM
LINE	OUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO.		ITEM NUMBE	Ą	V	NIT PR	•	AMOUNT
	6.8617 19.	.00,000,000	الششنا	1104	F. F. F.	A ALCOHOL	2 79 3334 . 30		التخدث	<u> </u>	Av at a second and a
		A11.A14				+05 AD	LNOT	DEACON	A DI M		
		QUAN	ITIY	וט אט	HERW	ISE ARI	E NUI	REASON	ABL III		
		AVAI	LABLE	IU M	EEI	CUNTRA	CI KEW	UIREME	113		
	3. A	CONTRA	CTOR	พยก เเ	SES :	STEFI	PRODUC	TS IN	llotv	TION	
								CIVIL			
	PL	RSUANT	TO W	V COD	E SE	CTION	5A-3-5	6.			
									111		
	REV.	0/01/0	1						H		
									111		
	EXHIB:	T 7									
				01.4		OTE PI	7.1. O.I.	DI 70 (1	004		
	1		MINNW	, GLA	155 &	SIEEL	14 bn	BLIC W	UKKA		
	PROJE	,15			1				III		
	TH AC	CUBDANC	F WIT	H MES	TVI	RGINIA	CODE	5-19-1	FT	SEQ.	
								STRUCT			
								NTENAN		r	
								HAN \$5			
								OST OF			
								0,000			
								EPT ON			
								HE UNI			
								IPMENT			
								HALL BE			
								SS THA			
	POUND	S OF ST	TEEL A	RE US	SED I	N PUBL	IC WOR	KS PRO	JEC	5.	
							va di mark				
	FOREI	GN MADE	ALUM	NUNI	, GLA	SS OR	STEEL	PRODUC	TS /	AY BE	
	ACCEP	TED ONI	Y IF	THE (	COST	OF DOM	IESTIC	PRODUC	TS C	S FOUN	
	TO BE	UNREAS	SONABL	E. :	SUCH	COST 1	S UNRE	FOR FO	LE I	FITI	S
	20% 0	R MORE	HIGHE	R TH	AN TH	E BID	PRICE	FOR FO	REI	N MADE	
								GLASS C			
	PRODU	CIS TO	BE SI	144 L I I	ED OR	C PRODU	ICED II	N A "SU	BSI	MITAL	
								MAY BE			
,	1			1					- 111		
	in the second			SEEA	EVERSE	SIDE FOR TE	AMS AND CO	SNOITIONS			
SIGNATURE							ELEPHONE			DATE	



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

## Request for Quotation

•••	W						
202	D	EF	<sup>2</sup> 1	5	d	H	4

11.14	PA	GE	135	.,
				٠

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-215

ENVIRONMENT DEPARTMENT OFFICE OF AN &R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, 25304

PROTECTION

304-926-0499

OATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	F.O.		FREIGHT TERMS
07/20/2011			
	PENING T	ME 01	130PM
LINE QUANTITY UGP CAT ITEM NUMBER	UNIT	ICE	AMOUNT
ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MOI PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS.	RE HIGHE	IN	
9 (25 gr 6a) 10 (25 gr 7a) 10	DED THE	22005	
PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE	SPENDIM	R UNIT	
DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR	LIKE FOR	IGN	
ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASON,	ABLE AND	LOWER	
THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCT OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVAL	TS, THE	SPENDING	
REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOI	MESTIC P	ODUCTS.	5
ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID	IF THEY	RE	3.42
SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STI	EEL.		
REV. 3/88			
EXHIBIT 9			
NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF	F CONSTR	CTION	
PROJECT ADDENDA.			
THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHA	ALL BE R	LOUIRED	
TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN IS	SSUING		
CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE	AGENCIES		
(1) THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPAR	RE THE	DENDUM	
AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PRO			
AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN	E ADDEN	MM AND	
PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENG	THEFR CH	ALL ALC	
SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STAIT	E AGENCY	FOR	
WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED.			
(2) THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM	TO ALL		
INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, E	XTEND TH	BID	
OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RI	ECEINED	Y THE	
SEE HEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND	PROIT		1
SIGNATURE		DATE	The state of the s
TITLE FEIN	ADDE	BS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO BEO INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE AFTER TO ANALY TO SHEVEN AND ADDRESS IN SPACE AFTER TO A SHEVEN AND ADDRESS AND A SHEVEN AND ADDRESS AND A



--->ENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

SERVICE NUMBER IN	П	L
	П	ı
DEP1548	4	l

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRES ONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF A STATE OF THE STA

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-556-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 29301 304-765-5317 Voiçe

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AMURR 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, 25304

DATEPRIN	TEO	TER	MS OF SAL	Epide (1902)	4	SHIP	VIA	WW.	5.07703	F.O.	8	0.00		PRÉIGHT TÉRMS
07/20/					1 100000		44.12.12.12.1		*****	i de desservata establishe				
BID OPENING DATE:		09/07/	2011							ING				30PM
LINE	QUA	INTITY	UOP	CAT NO.		ITEMN	UMBER			UNIT	PF			AMOUNT
		WITHIN NG DATE		TEEN	(14)	DAY	S PRI	OR	ד סד	THE B	I			
	BIDDE!	ALL ADD RS AND AME RUL	SUBMI ES AN	TTED D REG	TO T ULAT	HE S	TATE THAT	PUR	CHAS	SING TO T	D)			
	ADDEN!	NAL BID DUM DOC DUM THA	UMENT T IS	. TH ISSUE	E ON D FO	LY E	XCEPT	ION E P	MAY URP	Y BE	FO	R AN		
	REV.	ING A B 11/96	ID UP	CNING	1177	E AN	אט יענו	DA I	Ε.					
	EXHIB	IT 10				REQU	) ISIT	(ON	NO.	DE	P.	\$484.		
	ADDEN	DUM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT									
	ADDEN	EBY ACK DUM(S) SAL, PL	AND H	AVE M	ADE	THE	NECES	SSAF	Y R	EVISI				
	ADDEN	DUM NO.	'S:											
		X												
	NO. 5													
		ERSTANI	300 A									OF '	10	3.75.52.3.77.13.77.876.576.576.5
SIGNATURE	<u> 18 (19 1. 8000)</u>	5003004 <u>,8.72673</u>	- 34 <u>7</u> 37	ott Hi	KEHNE	SIUE FO	TELEPH	IONE	ON DIVIO	(YS	450 H		ATE	
TITLE 63/S3			FEIN						7	ADI 04-192-23		S CHAN	Sapl EVKV	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MOOUR

RFQ COPY

Volce

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

#### Request for REGINUME Quotation

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTA DEPARTMENT O OFFICE OF AN L&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, 25304

PROTECTION

BREAKAWYY

C dissiliant	₽ <b>A</b> ¥ 000 mass and	Filosowa-a			) 					Щ			·
DATE PRIN	<u> </u>	The second Ex	MS OF SA	LEW UT NO.	010000	SHIP VI	A		F.O.	Ш		FREIC	HTTERMS
81D OPENING DATE:		09/07/	2011				מזם	OPE	NING 1	Ш	ME 01	* X U D M	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	- 17	EM NUM	Serraniyi	OPE	UNIT	TITLE T	Education Committee	130PM	MOUNT
	ADDENI	OUM(S)	MAY B	E CAU	SE FO	R RE.	JECTIO	N OF	BIDS				\$2
		MUST									ANIN		
		ENTATI											
	AND AN	iy syaj	E PER	SONNE	LIS	NOT I	BINDIN	G. (	ONLY '	111	E		
	SPECIF	ATZON ZZATIO	ISSUE NS/BY	AND	WRITI	NG AI Al Ai	ND ADD	ED TO	THE	Ш	G .		
	4	onyn:	ince										
	Br	eakaw.	1 .										
		1/4/11.		<b> </b>									
	REV. 1	1/96											
				нот	ICE								
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMIT	TED '	TO:						9
		EPARTM				RATI	N						
		PURCHAS BUILDIN		IVISI	NO								
		019 WA		TON S	TREET	, EA	ST			Ш			
		CHARLES	TON,	WV 2	5305-	0130							
	THE BI	D SHOU	LD CO	NTAIN	THIS	INF	DRMATI	0 N O	N THE		ACE OF		
	THE EN	1VEL OPE	OR T	HE BI	D MAY	NOT	BE CO	NSID	ERED:				
*	SEALE	BID											
	BUYER			C	B-23								
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SID		HMS AND C	ONOITIO	N\$	Ш		I	
100010			~~~				relephone				DATÉ		
TITLE			EIN				****		ADDI	1	S CHANGES	TO BE NOT	ED ABOVE
P 14/23	IFN RESE	UNIDING	TO DEC	INICED	T KINAAP	ANID	DODEO	<< 682	304-765-	Ш	EVKVMVL	яа =	81:11 90-60-1108



> m200cm

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for

AFO NUMBER
DEDIESO.

ADDRESS CORREGIO	NDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
HUCK BOWMAN	

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Voice

ENVIRONMENTAL DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML 601 57TH STREE CHARLESTON, W 25304

ROTECTION

SE

		The second process of the second	F.O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS	TA (1.18)
DATÉ PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	1100 1000 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
07/20/2011		P V D	PENING TI	E 01:30PM	
BID OPENING DATE.	09/07/2011			The same of the sa	
LINE OU	ANTITY UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PR		
* 1 (1	- 100 Bell				
L.,	No.	EP15484			
RFQ.	NO.;   1	DEPISAGA			1
272 0	BENTAL BATE	9/07/2011			1
810 0	PENING DATE:	),,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
nrn o	PENING TIME:	1:30 PM		1	1
810 0	PENING   IME.	1.30 111			
	1 1				1
PLEAS	E PROVIDE A FAX I	NUMBER IN CASE IT	IS NECESS	NRY	-
то со	NTACT YOU REGARD	ING YOUR BID:			1
	304-765				
					1
VENDO	OR SHOULD SUBMIT	WITH THEIR BID TH	E CURRENT		1
		E USED FOR PAYMEN	T PROCESS	NG:	
//	75 Old Turr	wike And	300 HB-		l
					1
a /	4+100, WV 24	1001		11	1
	411111111111	30100			
01.54	SE BRINT OR TYPE	NAME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT		
PLEAS	ERNING THIS QUOTE	MANE OF PERSON 10	CONTROL	1	
CONCE	3     /	1			
	Doug . Tis	14ent	, <i>, ,</i> , , , , ,		
1					
	1				
				ll I	
	1 1	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		TOTAL: \$74,725	00
***	** THIS IS THE E	ND OF RFQ DEP15	484 ****	TOTAL: 77,720	
				11	
				11	
				11	
	1 1			11	
	1 1			11	
				ll	
	SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITION\$	10.775	
SIGNATURE	**************************************	TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLÉ	FEIN		ADDRE	S CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABO	VE
P 15/23			<< 6862-297-406	PREAKANYY BREAKANAY	90-60-1102



>DZCOK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

Hr	<b>4 M</b> r	WA	缸	-41
D	EP	7 5	54	B

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

1510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AMUR 601 57TH STREET SE 3 CHARLESTON,

OATE PRINTE	D TE	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		F,O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
08/17/2 BID OPENING DATE:	011						
F	121 - 12 11 11 12 12 12	Label and as her manners		BTD OP	ENING TIM	E. 01:	30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBI	₽.	UNIT: PRO		TNUOMA
*	******	**** AD	DENDUM NO.:	L ****	*****	*****	
	DDENDUM ISS						
	BARBOUR CO.,						
	SHEETS AND I			MANDATO	RY PRE-BL	D	
	BID OPENING AT 1:30 PM.	DATE AND T	IME REMAIN	UNCHANG	ED AS 09/	07/11	
	******	***** NO	OTHER CHAI	NGES ***	*****	****	
2							
0001	1	<b>ТВ</b>	962-73				
	RECLAMATION:	RESTORATI	ON OF LAND	& OTHER	PROPERTI	ES	
							841 10 500
	***** THIS	S IS THE EN	D OF RFQ	DEP1548	4 *****	TOTAL:	× 74,725.00
LA							
FIGNISHIE	/	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TER	MS AND CONDIT	IONS	DATE	
SIGNATURE JON UC	1 Tincest		Į i	304-10	5-531	DATE	9/4/11
TITLE PILSIG		13-427°			ADDRES	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

## Valley Bend Strip

#### **DEP15484**

Contractor's Bid Schedule

Company Name:		× × ×	
Address:		KAWAY, INC. d Tumpike Road	
		in, VVV 26601	
.,	Voloe	204-765-5317	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM						
NO.	Qty	Unit	DESCRIPTION	UN	PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)		LS	7.400.00 0
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)		LS	300.00 01
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Yotal Bid)		LS	100.00
4.0	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)		LS	7,400.00 20
4.1	150	TN	Access Road Stone	4	10.00	6,000.00
5.0	1,400	LF	Silt Fence Sediment Control		100	1,400.00
5.1	2,650	LF	12" Wattles Erosion Control		100	5,300.00
5.2	70	LF	Stone Construction Entrance (12' Width)	a	00	1,750.00
6.0	2.75	AC	Revegetation	ik	00.00	6,875.00
8.0	10,000	CY	Unclassified Excavation		150	35,000.00
11.1	100	LF	4' x 4' Underdrain (12" PVC SDR 35)	3	00	3.000.00
11.2	50	LF	Underdrain Conveyance Pipe		1.00	1,200.00
				+	<b>H</b>	
	********					
(W)		*****		<b></b>		
						,
x		<b>****</b>	X TOTAL	***		
*****					III	74.725.00

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

#### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

	ш	
Part A: General Information		
Business Name: Breakoway, Inc. Tax Payer ID No.:  Address: 1075 Old Turapiko Goad		13-4319911
Address: 1015 Old Turnpike Goad City: Sutton State: W Zip Code: 36601 Phone Fax No.: 314-265:5379 E-mail address: tonya 6 hreakan	4	<u>304-7155-53</u> ] / y w · Com
Part B: Legal Structure		
( Corporation ( ) Sole Proprietorship ( ) Partnership ( ) Other (please specify)		LLC
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that op		ystem (AVS). on, and sign below.
I, Vincen+, have the express authority to (print name)	o(	rtify that:
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you Of'l' from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not com	Н	ust attach an Entity
2Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS i and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach at AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected and date below and complete Part D.		Entity OFT from formation. Sign
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below a		is option, you must complete Part D.
9/4/11 Engl Timont		President
Date Signature		Title
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing	¥	nformation in
AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS we		ite at
https://avss.osmre.gov.		

2011-09-06 11:18 BREAKAWAY

304-765-5389>>

-Jul-2005 13:51:18 Applicant Violator System Entity OFT . Entity ID / Name : 155055 (BREAKAWAY INC ) Related ID / Name : Records retrieved : Locked: -----|Source |Hold| |Desc|Begin date|End date IRel EntiName | avsky036 | | avsky036 | | avsky036 | | avsky036 | | 155056 | VINCEN'T, TONYA | SH | 05/10/2004 | 155056 | VINCEN'T, TONYA | PRS | 05/10/2004 | |155057 | VINCEN'T, DOUGLAS | SH | 05/10/2004| |155057 |VINCEN'(, DOUGLAS | VP | 05/10/2004| | 155057 | VINCEN'I, DOJGLAS | SEC | 02/08/2005 | 155058 | VINCEN'I, DEREK | TRS | 02/08/2005 | |a| ky019| |SEC |05/10/2004|02/08/2005|a ky019| 1155058 | VINCENT, DEREK ADD (£5) LCCK/UNLOCK(F7) REPORTS(F11) SEARCH(F2) ERV\_SCR(F3) QUIT(F4) ENTITY(F6) CHOICES(#10)

JUL 22,2005 15;01 8592608418

859 260 8418

Page 2

81:11 90-60-1102

11111	
IIII	
Aber	ncy Purchasing Division .P.O# <u>DEP15484</u>
III EL	

#### BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the	undersigned, Breakaway, Inc.
ofSutton WV	, as Principal, and Ohio farmers Insurance Company
of Westfield Center, OH, a	corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
OH with its principal office in the City of Westfle	eld Center , as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of Five Percent o	Amount Bid (\$ 5 ) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves,	our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
	as the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain old or proposal, attached r Valley Bend Strip	ereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
valley bend Strip	
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	
herelo and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required bagreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligat	nter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached y the bid or proposal, and shall in a lother respects perform the ion shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full bility of the Surety for any and all daims hereunder shall, in no event,
*	
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which valve notice of any such extension.	agrees that the obligations of said surety and its bond shall be in no the Obligee may accept such bid and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have here	eunto set their hands and seats, are such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and thes	- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
7th day of September 2011	
Principal Corporate Seal	Breakaway, Inc
	of Principaly
, p	By Janua Much
	ust be President or the President)
N, which is	President
Water and the second se	(Tille)
0	
Surely Corporate Seal	Ohio Farmers In rance Company
	By: Molecular Resident Agent Attorney-in-Fact
MPORTANT – Surely execuling bonds must be licensed in West and a power of altorney must be attached.	Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed,

General Power of Attorney POWER NO. 4750172 01

### Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

CERTIFIED COPY

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATION INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized end existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Celler, Medina County, Ohio, do by these

presents make, constitute and appoint ANDREW K. TEETER, KIMBERLY L. MILES, JANIS KAY PEACOCK, DOUGLAS P. TAYLOR, PAMELA D. OBR 191, DONNA J. PRICE, TRAVIS A. HILL, JR., PAMELA V. LANHAM, GARY R. FREEMAN, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(5)-in-Fact, with full power and atthority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings or other instruments or contracts of THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, WORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE

GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following crowisions:

De and is neredy vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attoriey(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact, may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or or gatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate tearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

held on February 6, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 12th day of JANUARY A.D., 2010 .

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio

County of Medina

To the second

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY
WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird r., Senior Executive

On this 12th day of JANUARY A.D., 2010, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, V. o me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instruments that he senis of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order. by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies, and that he signed his name thereto by like order

Notaria Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.



William J. Kahelin, April Pey at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does No. Spire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Willield Center, Ohio, this7th

September

Manney. Marian &



ank A. Carrino, Secr



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF	
COUNTY OF Braxton, TO-WIT:	
I, Jones Vincent, after being first duly sworn, state as follows:	depose and
1. I am an employee of <u>Breakaway, hx.</u> (Company Name)	; and,
2. I do hereby attest that Break away Inc. (Company Name)	
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy a policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21	
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of pe	ury.
By: Jonya Tincon	
Title: President	
Date: 9/6/11	0.011
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this day	September 2011
By Commissing axpires Don Mon 2, 2020	
(Seal State of Market M	Dalauti
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID	IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO	NCLUDE THE
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUA	LIFICATION OF

Rev March 2009

DEP 15484

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA **Durchacing Division**

## PURCHASING AFFIDAVI

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be a varied by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater that one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money wed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, caraulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability propany or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established or a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or appearent and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby confied that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirement as stated.

acknowledges the information in this amount and the	i i
WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	1
Vendor's Name: Breukaway, Mc.	2//
Authorized Signature: Jonya Thuri	4/6/11
State of	
Country of Reax ton , to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this Coday of Chamber	, 20,
My Commission expires Occ 1970 2 20.	1
· NOTABY BUBLIC TO XI	lei N. Sallint
AFFIX SEAL HERE	

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 12/15/09)